

PRESS RELEASE

Cordlife Appoints Dr. Wong Chiang Yin as Group CEO and Executive Director

Singapore, 13 June 2016 – Cordlife Group Limited ("Cordlife", and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group"), a consumer healthcare company, is pleased to announce the appointment of Dr. Wong Chiang Yin ("Dr. Wong") as Group Chief Executive Officer ("CEO") and Executive Director of Cordlife with effect from 1 July 2016

Dr. Wong is a medical doctor and a public health specialist and brings more than 20 years of healthcare management experience. Dr. Wong was most recently the Executive Director of Bursa-Malaysia-listed TMC Life Sciences Bhd which is principally a general hospital owner and operator that also owns a chain of fertility treatment centres in Malaysia. He was also concurrently the President of Thomson International, the international arm of Thomson Medical Centre, the largest private sector provider of obstetric and gynaecology hospital services in Singapore.

He previously held the position of Executive Director/CEO Hospitals Division in Pantai Holdings Berhad between 2008 and 2009. Prior to leaving for the private sector in 2008, he was the Chief Operating Officer of Changi General Hospital and Singapore General Hospital and Director of Business Development, SingHealth. Dr. Wong has held and still holds leadership positions in local medical professional bodies. He has been a council member of the Singapore Medical Association for more than 20 years and was its President from 2006 to 2009. He has been an elected council member of the Academy of Medicine Singapore since 2009.

Dr. Ho Choon Hou, Chairman and Non Executive Director of Cordlife, said, "On behalf of the Board, we welcome Dr. Wong as our new Group CEO and Executive Director. He has a strong background as a medical professional and an established network in the regional and local healthcare industry as well as a track record in business development and corporate mergers and acquisitions which we



believe will be of great value to the team. We look forward to working closely with him and are confident that he can contribute to Cordlife's long term growth."

On his appointment, "I am honored to be given the mandate to bring the Group to its next level of growth, building on a strong foundation. The regional healthcare market offers many opportunities and I believe it is important to leverage on these opportunities to drive growth. I look forward to working with the management team to grow the Company's core business and to take Cordlife forward." Dr. Wong said.

Dr. Wong holds a Master of Medicine in Public Health and a MBBS from the National University of Singapore and an MBA (Finance) from the University of Leicester. He is also a Fellow of the Academy of Medicine, Singapore.

- The End –

ABOUT CORDLIFE GROUP LIMITED (Bloomberg stock code: CLGL)

Incorporated in May 2001, Cordlife Group Limited ("Cordlife", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") is a consumer healthcare company catering to the mother and child segment and a leading cord blood and umbilical cord lining banking services provider.

Today, Cordlife has the largest^[1] market share of private cord blood banks in Singapore, Philippines and Indonesia; and is amongst the top three market leaders in Hong Kong and India. In December 2015. Cordlife increased its shareholding in the largest cord blood bank operator in Malaysia, Stemlife to 89.88%, making it the latest addition to the subsidiaries of the Group in the region.

CordLife's cord blood and cord tissue processing and cryopreservation facility in Singapore is one of the only six cord blood banks in the world to be dually accredited by AABB and Fact-Netcord, two of the world's gold standards for cord blood banking. Cordlife Group is listed on the mainboard of Singapore Exchange since March 2012.

^[1]Source : Deloitte & Touche Financial Advisory Services Limited report, 10 April 2013



For more information on CGL, visit http://cordlife.listedcompany.com/

ISSUED ON BEHALF OF: Cordlife Group Limited	
BY	: Financial PR Pte Ltd
	4 Robinson Road #04-01
	The House of Eden
	Singapore 048543
CONTACT	: Mr Kamal Samuel / Mr Ngo Yit Sung/ Ms Sheryl Sim
OFFICE	: 6438-2990
EMAIL	: <u>cordlife@financialpr.com.sg</u>